The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of each class of the con-
tract is on or before December 31, 1915. 

The amount of security required is as follows: 
Class 1, for ' dredging about 250,000 cubic 

yards on the North river, Borough of Manhat-
tan, the sum of fifteen thousand ($15,000) dol. 
lars. 

Class 2, for dredging about 80,000 cubic yards 
on the East and Harlem Rivers, Boroughs of 
Manhattan and The Bronx, and in the Bor-
oughs of Queens, Brooklyn and Richmond, the 
sum of eight thousand ($8,000) dollars. 

The bidder shall state, both in writing and in